

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPC No. 1728 of 2022**

Shree Swastik Rice Mills **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
| 07.02.2023 | <p>Ms. Anuja Sharma appears on behalf of Mr. Ankur Agrawal, counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. P. Acharya, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Mr. A. N. Bhakta, counsel for Respondent No.3.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that arguing counsel is on adjustment.</p> <p>List the matter in the week commencing 27<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, State is directed to file reply.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Rajani Dubey)</b><br/>Judge</p> |
| Deepti Jha |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |