

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPC No. 1728 of 2022**

**Shree Swastik Rice Mills Versus State Of Chhattisgarh**

11/07/2023	<p>Mr. Ankur Agrawal, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. P. Acharya, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent No.1. Mr. A.N. Bhakta, counsel for respondent No.3. Learned counsel for respondent No.3 submits that reply on behalf of respondent No.3 has already been filed. Learned counsel for the State seeks further two weeks time to file reply. As prayed by leaned counsel for the State, list this case immediately after three weeks. In the meanwhile, petitioner may make necessary amendment with respect to the description of respondent No.2. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</b> Judge</p>