

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 1728 of 2022****SHREE SWASTIK RICE MILLS *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

13/06/2025	Shri Karunendra Narayan Singh, Advocate on behalf of Shri Ankur Agrawal, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Upasna Mehta, Dy.GA for the State. Shri Vivek Bhakta, counsel for respondent No.3. Heard on I.A. No. 03/2023, application for amendment in the cause title. Upon due consideration, the application is allowed. Let the petitioner carry out the amendment in the cause title. Learned State counsel seeks for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply. Interim order granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
-------------------	---